

SC. 146/12(CIS 309/15)

(Arising out of Kumargram PS case No. 121/2010 dated 06.04.2010)

Order dated 07.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 26.

Sole accused on CB is present by filing appearance.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

No prosecution witness is present. No SR of summons is received by this court.

Received information by memo from the then Ld Judicial Magistrate 1st Court Alipurduar now posted as ADJ 4th Court Tamluk to record evidence through VC. Prayer is allowed.

It is further informed by the Ld ADJ 4th Court Tamluk he will unable to record evidence since he is engaged in SIR work.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW 26, Sri Sanjit Mandal the then Ld JM 1st Court Alipurduar and CSW 28, Sri A S Mukhopadhyay the then Ld JM 1st Court Alipurduar.

Fixing 30.04.2026 for evidence of CSW 26 and 28.

Accused as before.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.